## RESOLUTION NO. 39-79 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

	BY	COUNCILMAN	Ressell	Sweetines	ON	THE	2016
DAY OF	2//	Hugust	, 1979.			-	

## A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville has long recognized the need for beautification in the community in order to make Centerville an attractive, pleasant area in which to live, work and shop; and

WHEREAS, the beauty of any city is in large measure depending upon the aesthetics of its businesses; and

WHEREAS, the City Council on behalf of the citizens of Centerville wishes to recognize special achievement in the private sector, and to encourage continuation and expansion of aesthetic efforts;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. That the City Council of the City of Centerville on behalf of its citizens wishes to publicly express appreciation to Mr. Billy A. Elam, owner of Bill's Donut Shop on North Main Street, for his commitment to the community as evidenced by the construction of a very fine and attractive place of business. This building greatly enhances the aesthetics of the community, and serves as an example of the potential community improvements which can be accomplished by the businesses of Centerville.

PASSED this 20th day of Accest, 1979.

VICTOR A. GREEN, MAYOR

RUSSELL E. SWEETMAN, DEPUTY MAYOR

LEONARD E. STUBBS, COUNCILMAN

ATTEST:

MARILYN J. MCLAUGHLIN, CLERK OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 39-19, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the zoth day of Pagest 1979.

Clerk of the Council

